

ABOUT BUTLER COUNTY 250

The Pennsylvania Commission for the United States Semiquincentennial (America250PA) was established by the legislature and Governor in 2018 to plan, encourage, develop and coordinate the commemoration of the 250th anniversary of the founding of the United States, Pennsylvania's integral role in that event, and the impact of its people on the nation's past, present, and future.

The America 250 PA Butler County is the official organization selected by the State of PA for America 250 activities in Butler County. Its initiative is a collaborative effort between the local government, businesses, and community organizations to celebrate the 250th anniversary of America's founding. The initiative aims to highlight the historical significance of Butler County by showcasing cultural events, educational programs, and public exhibitions that promote American values such as freedom, unity, and diversity.

MORE INFO: AMERICA250PABUTLER.ORG/COUNTDOWN-TO-2026

Stars & Stripes \$10,000 (Limit 1)

- Lead promotional sponsor for America 250PA Butler events through 2026
- Mention in all press releases
- Logo signage on the America 250PA Butler Website
- 6 tickets to the Countdown to 2026 Launch Event
- Logo on all Butler Eagle* Inserts of A Journey Through Time
- Recognition on Journey Through Time Wall Exhibit
- The option of a Company display booth at the Countdown Event

Liberty \$5,000 (Limit 4)

- Signage on A Journey Through Time display (open to the public daily)
- Mention on any Press releases for the Wall Exhibit
- Recognition at the Countdown to 2026 Event
- Logo signage on the America 250PA Butler Website
- 4 tickets to the Countdown to 2026 Launch Event
- Logo on Selected Butler Eagle* Inserts of A Journey Through Time

Eagle \$2,000

- Logo signage on the America 250PA Butler Website
- 2 tickets to the Countdown to 2026 Launch Event
- Logo on Selected Butler Eagle Inserts of A Journey Through Time

American Dream

- Any donation accepted
- Name recognition on America 250 PA Butler Website



AMERICA250PABUTLER.ORG/COUNTDOWN-TO-2026



Contact & Payment:

Sponsorships secured by check, made payable to: Butler County Tourism, memo noted for A250 or by credit card, by contacting Amy at 724-234-4619.

Name of Sponsor:
Contact:
Phone:
Email:

MORE INFO: AMERICA250PABUTLER.ORG/COUNTDOWN-TO-2026